09-30-2003	
Form PTO-1594	.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SSCUS Acquisition Co.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 9/19/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Thomas Holding Company  Internal Address:
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,000,885
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Gerald M. Newman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Schoenberg, Fisher, Newman &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Rosenberg, Ltd.	✓ Enclosed
- ttesenberg, 2ta	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 S. Riverside Plaza Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606	7FIN
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Gerald M. Newman September 19, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  9/30/2003 LMELLER 00000004 2000885  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Tradems, Box Assignments	
1 FC:8521 40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231	
	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0661

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SSCUS Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 1516 Fremont, Chicago, Illinois 60622, adopted, used, and is using a Service Mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,000,885 dated September 17, 1996; and

WHEREAS, THOMAS HOLDING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located at 1516 N. Fremont, Chicago, Illinois 60622, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SSCUS Acquisition Co., does hereby assign and transfer unto THOMAS HOLDING COMPANY, all right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

DATED: **/ul/9,**, 200

SSCUS ACQUISITION CO., Assignor

By Matil Weibel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this Aday of Left, 2003 before me personally came KATIE WEI, BEL to me known, and known to me to be the Responsible of SSCUS ACQUISITION CO., and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of SSCUS ACQUISITION CO., pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NANCY CADIC
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Av Commission Expires 04/17/05

Notary Public

After recording, return to:

Gerald M. Newman

222 S. Riverside Plaza, #2100

Chicago, IL 60606

F:\EAM\TRADEMRK\bortz chicago soc clb.assign.wpd

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

TRADEMARK 670 REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0662